
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Miguez to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 507 by Senator Talbot

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "40:1379.3(I)(1)" delete "and (2)" and insert ", (2), and (3)(a)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 8, after "40:1379.3(I)(1)" delete "and (2)" and insert ", (2), and (3)(a)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 3, after "reading of" delete ".05" and insert "**.08**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, between lines 24 and 25, insert:

9 "(3) The permit to carry a concealed weapon shall be revoked by the deputy
10 secretary when the permittee is carrying and concealing a handgun under any of the
11 following circumstances:

12 (a) The blood alcohol reading of a permittee is ~~.05~~ **.08** percent or greater by
13 weight of alcohol in the blood."